CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 23, 2024
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 12/07/23-01/17/2024
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT

Cox, Joshua 12/07/2023 11/29/2023 Prospect Ave General Liability =~ Fence Damage Police No No
Tamulevicz, Art  12/11/2023 11/25/2023 Farnsworth Ave General Liability =~ Sewer Backup Water No No
Courtside Kitchen 12/12/2023 10/27/2023  Rodgers Rd General Liability =~ Water Main Break Water  No No
Richmond, Lab  12/12/2023 12/012023 Lackland Rd General Liability =~ Manhole/Meter Cover Open ~ TPW No No
Taylor, Evelyn ~ 12/12/2023 06/11/2022 Will Rogers Fac  General Liability ~ Illness Contracted Pub Events No Yes
Lopez, Emiliano 12/12/2023 12/10/2023 Evening Star Dr General Liability ~ Pothole TPW No No
AT&T 12/14/2023 09/27/2023 Stuckert Dr General Liability ~ Construction Damage Water No No
Long, Crystal 12/14/2023 07/08/2023 Barnett St General Liability  Dog Bite/Injuries Police No Yes
Davis, Lincoln ~ 12/14/2023 10/26/2023 N Frwy SR SB  General Liability  Collision — Driving Police No No
Renteria, Nubia  12/15/2023 12/14/2023  Bailey-Boswell Auto Collision — Driving Police No Yes
Drew, Edward 12/15/2023 08/01/2022 Not Available  Auto Excessive Force/BI Police No Yes
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Benitez, Yoli

Gardiner, Will

Alamo Pest

Estate/Miller, S

Torres, Ryan

University Park

Clark, Shounda

Castle Dev Grp

Cole, Austin

Drakeford, Amy

Shorten, Alexcia

Lemme, Randall

Munoz, Jaime

Rangel, Jade

12/18/2023

12/19/2023

12/18/2023

12/19/2023

12/19/2023

12/26/2023

12/21/2023

12/22/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/27/2023

12/27/2023

12/28/2023

10/30/2023
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12/18/2023

11/01/2023

12/15/2023

12/12/2023

11/05/2023

07/19/2023

11/13/2023

11/03/2023

09/28/2023

12/16/2023

12/22/2023

10/05/2023

12/14/2023

10/30/2023

Mncpl Ct Bldg

Meadowbrook

Navajo Trail

Pending Pol Rpt

Gray Mare Dr

S University Dr

Verna Trail

Medical City W

White Willow

Livingston Ave

Wilton/Whistler

Twining Branch

Yosemite Drive

Felix & 5%

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Fell on Pavement

Plumbing Bill Reimbursement

Collision / Moving Impact

Death-Self Infliction

Fell in hole on street

Construction Damage

Construction Damage

Damaged Utility Lane

Plumbing Bill Reimbursement

Construction Damage

Manhole/Meter Cover Open

Water Line Damage

Water Main Break

TPW

TPW

Water

Police

TPW

TPW

TPW

TPW

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Collision/Struck While Parked Fire

No
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Sexton, Timothy

Dube, Daniel

Storey, Pamela

ATMOS

Simpson, W

Nae Meh, Amy

Kersten, Gayle

Cortez, Francisca

Canales, Maria

HERC Rentals

HERC Rentals

Pacheco, Stephen

Villanueva, San

Cole, David

01/02/2024

05/16/2022

01/04/2024

01/07/2024

01/08/2024

01/05/2024

01/09/2024

01/09/2024

10/19/2023

01/09/2024

01/09/2024

01/09/2024

01/09/2024

01/11/2024
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10/25/2023

05/16/2022

11/13/2023

02/15/2023

10/18/2023

01/05/2024

12/20/2023

08/01/2023

10/18/2023

11/29/2023

09/27/2023

01/02/2024

10/31/2023

01/10/2024

W Cleburne Rd
W Rosedale
Stone Hollow
Hampshire Blvd
Pecan Valley Dr
Campus Drive
Silver Dollar Dr
Lagonda Ave
SW Loop 820
La Gran Plaza
La Gran Plaza
Tennessee Ave
8"/Pennsylvania

James Ave

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Flooding/Drainage Issues

Collision — Driving

Sprinkler Line Damage

Construction Damage

Vehicle Damage/Overspray

Collision/Driving

Damage during Police Chase

Cut/Trim/Damage Trees

Collision — Driving

Collision — Driving

Construction Damage

Collision — Driving

Contact/Foreign Object

Collision — Driving

TPW

Police

Water

Water

TPW

Police

Police

PAR

Police

TPW

TPW

TPW

TPW

Code
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James Ave SC  01/09/2024 01/08/2024  James Ave Auto Collision — Driving Fire No

Campbell, R 01/09/2024 01/09/2024  FM 31 Auto Collision — Driving Police No
Uribe, Vincent  12/19/2023 12/14/2023 Oakland Blvd ~ Auto Collision — Driving Police No
Ellis, Ronald 01/16/2024 01/05/2024  Bonds Ranch Rd Auto Collision — Driving DevSS No
Keidel, Timothy 01/16/2024 01/17/2024 Long Leaf Ln  General Liability =~ Cut/Trim/Damage Trees PAR No
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