CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 23, 2024

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 12/07/23-01/17/2024

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	STIMATE	INJURY
Cox, Joshua	12/07/2023	11/29/2023	Prospect Ave	General Liability	Fence Damage	Police	No	No
Tamulevicz, Art	12/11/2023	11/25/2023	Farnsworth Ave	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Courtside Kitcher	n 12/12/2023	10/27/2023	Rodgers Rd	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Richmond, Lab	12/12/2023	12/012023	Lackland Rd	General Liability	Manhole/Meter Cover Open	TPW	No	No
Taylor, Evelyn	12/12/2023	06/11/2022	Will Rogers Fac	General Liability	Illness Contracted	Pub Event	s No	Yes
Lopez, Emiliano	12/12/2023	12/10/2023	Evening Star Dr	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
AT&T	12/14/2023	09/27/2023	Stuckert Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Long, Crystal	12/14/2023	07/08/2023	Barnett St	General Liability	Dog Bite/Injuries	Police	No	Yes
Davis, Lincoln	12/14/2023	10/26/2023	N Frwy SR SB	General Liability	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Renteria, Nubia	12/15/2023	12/14/2023	Bailey-Boswell	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Drew, Edward	12/15/2023	08/01/2022	Not Available	Auto	Excessive Force/BI	Police	No	Yes

Benitez, Yoli	12/18/2023	12/18/2023	Mncpl Ct Bldg	General Liability	Fell on Pavement	TPW	No	Yes
Gardiner, Will	12/19/2023	11/01/2023	Meadowbrook	General Liability	Plumbing Bill Reimbursement	TPW	No	No
Alamo Pest	12/18/2023	12/15/2023	Navajo Trail	Auto	Collision / Moving Impact	Water	No	No
Estate/Miller, S	12/19/2023	12/12/2023	Pending Pol Rpt	General Liability	Death-Self Infliction	Police	No	Yes
Torres, Ryan	12/19/2023	11/05/2023	Gray Mare Dr	General Liability	Fell in hole on street	TPW	No	Yes
University Park	12/26/2023	07/19/2023	S University Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Clark, Shounda	12/21/2023	11/13/2023	Verna Trail	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Castle Dev Grp	12/22/2023	11/03/2023	Medical City W	General Liability	Damaged Utility Lane	TPW	No	No
Cole, Austin	12/21/2023	09/28/2023	White Willow	General Liability	Plumbing Bill Reimbursement	Water	No	No
Drakeford, Amy	12/21/2023	12/16/2023	Livingston Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Shorten, Alexcia	12/27/2023	12/22/2023	Wilton/Whistler	General Liability	Manhole/Meter Cover Open	Water	No	No
Lemme, Randall	12/27/2023	10/05/2023	Twining Branch	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Munoz, Jaime	12/28/2023	12/14/2023	Yosemite Drive	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Rangel, Jade	10/30/2023	10/30/2023	Felix & 5 th	Auto	Collision/Struck While Parked	Fire	No	No

Sexton, Timothy	01/02/2024	10/25/2023	W Cleburne Rd	General Liability	Flooding/Drainage Issues	TPW	No	No
Dube, Daniel	05/16/2022	05/16/2022	W Rosedale	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Storey, Pamela	01/04/2024	11/13/2023	Stone Hollow	General Liability	Sprinkler Line Damage	Water	No	No
ATMOS	01/07/2024	02/15/2023	Hampshire Blvd	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Simpson, W	01/08/2024	10/18/2023	Pecan Valley Dr	General Liability	Vehicle Damage/Overspray	TPW	No	No
Nae Meh, Amy	01/05/2024	01/05/2024	Campus Drive	Auto	Collision/Driving	Police	No	No
Kersten, Gayle	01/09/2024	12/20/2023	Silver Dollar Dr	General Liability	Damage during Police Chase	Police	No	No
Cortez, Francisca	01/09/2024	08/01/2023	Lagonda Ave	General Liability	Cut/Trim/Damage Trees	PAR	No	No
Canales, Maria	10/19/2023	10/18/2023	SW Loop 820	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
HERC Rentals	01/09/2024	11/29/2023	La Gran Plaza	General Liability	Collision – Driving	TPW	No	No
HERC Rentals	01/09/2024	09/27/2023	La Gran Plaza	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Pacheco, Stephen	01/09/2024	01/02/2024	Tennessee Ave	General Liability	Collision – Driving	TPW	No	No
Villanueva, San	01/09/2024	10/31/2023	8 th /Pennsylvania	General Liability	Contact/Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
Cole, David	01/11/2024	01/10/2024	James Ave	Auto	Collision – Driving	Code	No	No

James Ave SC	01/09/2024	01/08/2024	James Ave	Auto	Collision – Driving	Fire	No	No
Campbell, R	01/09/2024	01/09/2024	FM 31	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Uribe, Vincent	12/19/2023	12/14/2023	Oakland Blvd	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Ellis, Ronald	01/16/2024	01/05/2024	Bonds Ranch Rd	Auto	Collision – Driving	Dev SS	No	No
Keidel, Timothy	01/16/2024	01/17/2024	Long Leaf Ln	General Liability	Cut/Trim/Damage Trees	PAR	No	No